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Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem I % Early Early Total - -
2014 

I ID Description ID Dur Dur Start Finish Float ~ FE~B I MAR I APR I MAY J ,!UN J,U_L AU_G_ ' ' 

StetaiS~·-1ietlile ,..._ "" . ..... 
. . . . . . . .... 

I Construction 
I Phase 1 -Propellant Sta: 500+00- 534+80 

I Tie In Connections (Sta 501+75 & 516+40) j 9022 ITie In Connections (Sta 501+75 ~+40) 5 2 2 0 15FE814 16FE814 -2 

' 
Phase 2- Saturn Sta: 163+00- 218+80 

0037 Tie In Connections (Sta 163+25 & 180+87) 5 2 2 0 08FE814• 09FE814 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 163+25 & 180+87) 

00378 Tie In Connections (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 5 2 2 0 22FE814 23FE814 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 

02478 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 189+60 & 5 2 2 0 22FE814 23FE814 -2 I PH 2 - Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 

02578 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 5 2 2 0 22FE814 23FE814 -2 I PH 2 - Abatement (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 

0037C Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 218+80) 5 I 2 2 0 01MAR14 02MAR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 218+80) 

0037A Tie In Connections (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 5 2 2 0 08MAR14 09MAR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 

Phase 3- Saturn Sta: 100+00 -163+00 
IFCR15-1 ( Install FCR 015 & 017 1 32 32 0 04FE814• 19MAR1 4 -5 Install FCR 015 & 017 

0051 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 10 10 0 20MAR14 02APR1 4 -5 Flush New Lines -Hydrostatic Testing 

0053 Tie In Connections (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 130+20) 

0347 PH 3- Abandon Pipe (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 I PH 3- Abandon Pipe (Sta 130+20) 

0357 PH 3 - Abatement (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 I PH 3- Abatement (Sta 130+20) 

0153 Tie In Connections (Sta 134+56, 135+35 & 5 2 2 0 12APR14 13APR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 134+56, 135+35 & 135+42) 

0253 Tie In Connections (Sta 143+30) 5 2 2 0 26APR14 27APR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 143+30) 

0053A Tie In Connections (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 

0347A PH 3 -Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 119+36 & 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 I PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 

0357A PH 3 - Abatement (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 I PH 3- Abatement (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 

00538 I Tie In Connections (Sta 103+00 & 109+10) 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 103+00 & 109+1!lllr' 

Phase 4- Trent Lott, Road "H", Endeavor 
0353 Tie In Connections (Sta 340+70) 5 2 2 0 10MAY14 11MAY14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 340+70) 

0068 Tie In Connections (Sta 800+00) 5 2 2 0 17MAY14 18MAY14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 800+00) 

0168 Tie In Connections (Sta 100+00) 5 2 2 0 24MAY14 25MAY14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 100+00) 

Phase 5- Road "J" Sta: 916+00- 981+00 
0082P Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 2 18 18 0 31JAN14 17FE814 -7 Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 

0082 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 30 0 31JAN14 01MAR14 -7 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 

0081P Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 1 10 10 0 26FE814 11MAR14 -5 Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 

0083 Tie In Connections (Sta 977+45) 5 2 2 0 22MAR14 23MAR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 977+45) 

0183 Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957+40) 5 2 2 0 29MAR14 30MAR14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957+40) 

I 
0083A Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 5 2 2 0 07JUN14 08JUN14 -2 I Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 

00838 Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x2) 5 

' 
2 2 0 14JUN14 15JUN14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x76 

j 0083C Tie In Connections (Sta 947+00) 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 947+0 .. 

Start Date 100CT12 .6 \7 Ea~y Bar S03P Sheet 1 of2 

Finish Date 17AUG14 

Data Date 31JAN14 
Progress Bar Sauer Incorporated Job #1603 Calendar 10: 

Run Date 18FEB14 09:28 Critical Activity SAUER 1 = 5-Day Work Week 
Stennis Waterline Project 

INCORPORATED 
2 = 7 -Day Work Week 

5 =Weekends 
Critical Path 

© Primavera §y_s~ems , Inc. 



I Activity Activity I Cai - ~ Orig Rem % 1 Early Early Total 
2014 

--
10 Description 10 Our Our Start Finish Float ~Jl.-f_E_B ~ MAR T APR I MAY J_UN J_UL AU_G_ II 00830 ~onnections (Sta 916+46 & 955+00) 

I 

5 2 2 0 12JUL 14 13JUL 14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 & 955+0(1p' 

II Phase 6- Balch Sta: 400+00 - 436+SO 
0099 Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+80) 5 2 2 0 19JUL 14 20JUL 14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+8. 

0099A Tie In Connections {Sta 41 1 +35) 5 2 2 0 26JUL 14 27JUL1 4 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 411+3_. 

00998 Tie In Connections {Sta 420+50 & 423+70) 5 2 2 0 02AUG14 03AUG14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 420+50 & 423+76 

0099C Tie In Connections (Sta 427+35 & 426+35) 5 2 2 0 09AUG14 10AUG14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 427+35 & 426+3S' 

00990 Tie In Connections (Sta 407+95 & 417+85) 5 2 2 0 16AUG14 17AUG14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 407+95 & 417+8i17 

Phase 7- NDBC Sta: 600+00 - 630+50 
I I 0113 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 28JUN14 29JUN14 -2 

- '--- -
Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+4QI' 

Sheet 2 of 2 



I 
Activity I Activity Cal Orig [ Rem % Early I Early ~ Total ~01 ;!=r==___ _. ;!O 

3 
. ' 

ID . Description ID Dur Dur Start Finish 1 Float _s.Lo.-t:L::o_LJ_l_F_l_MJ..A.l.Mj_J_~J.bls_Lo-.LrL_D_:_J F 1 M 1 t011~ T J_l_,)__l.A_ 

StenAis '·~~jed· 

[j Contract Administration 
[ ~ 1 Contract Milestones 
[jl 0115 ContractDuration 2 545 149 37 110CT12A 28JUN 14 0 Contra 

0125 Time Extension (Mod 02) 2 19 19 0 29JUN14 17JUL 14 0 Time ~xtension (Mod O'lJllfT 

0130 Time Extension (Mod 03) 2 29 29 0 18JUL 14 15AUG14 0 Ti e Extension (Mod 031!11111f 

0116 Project Completion 2 0 0 0 15AUG14 0 Project Completio .. 

1000 Early Completion 2 0 0 0 16AUG14 15AUG14 0 Early Completioril 
-· --

Contract Modifications 

I 
MOD02 FCR-001 thru FCR-011 2 1 1 25 12NOV13A 31JAN14 150 FCR-001 thru FCR-01 1 

MOD03 FCR-012 thru FCR-039 2 1 1 0 31JAN14 31JAN14 150 J FCR-012 thru FCR-039 

Preconstruction 
Submittals 

0002 Pre-Construction Submittals 2 90 72 20 21SEP12A 12APR14 125 Pre-Constructior 

0005 Submittal Approvals 1 30 27 10 21SEP12A 10MAR14 112 Submittal Approvals 

0118 Material Procurement (Valves & Fittings) 2 66 7 90 01APR13A 06FEB14 115 Material Procurement (Val 

0004 Drawing Submittals 2 45 36 20 31JUL 13A 07MAR14 161 Drawing Submittals I 
0120 WelderCertifications 1 10 10 0 31JAN14 13FEB14 129 §/'WelderCertificat ions , 

Permits 
I 0003 SWPPP 2 60 2 90 01NOV12A 01FEB14 195 SWPPP 

Construction 
Phase 1 - Propellant Sta: 500+00- 534+80 

0011 Survey Layout 1 5 1 75 02JAN13A 31JAN14 138 l Survey Layout 

0013 Install SWPPP 1 10 1 90 08MAY13A 31JAN14 138 } Install SWPPP 

0019 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 14 1 95[ 18JUN13A 31JAN14 100 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and See·••••••••••a? 

0020 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 5 5 0 31JAN14 06FEB14 96 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Test irl,l ::} 

0022 Tie In Connections (Sta 501+75 & 516+40) I 5 2 2 0 15FEB14 16FEB14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 501+75 & 516+ 12' 
0147 PH 1 -Abandon Existing Pipe (Outage #2) 5 2 2 0 15FEB14 16FEB14 34 PH 1 - Abandon Existing Pipe (Outage M 
0157 PH 1 - Abatement (Outage #2) 5 2 2 0 15FEB14 16FEB14 34 PH 1 - Abatement (Outage :fl 
0023 Clean Up Ph 1 1 2 2 0 17FEB14 18FEB14 90 .&?Clean Up Ph 1 

0121 Prefinal lnspection Ph 1 1 1 1 0 19FEB14 19FEB14 90 :MPrefinallnspection Ph 1 

0122 Final Inspection Ph 1 1 1 1 0 20FEB14 20FEB14 90 M Finallnspection Ph 1 

Phase 2- Saturn Sta: 163+00 - 218+80 
0025 Survey Layout 1 5 1 75 29JAN13A 31JAN14 138 Survey Layout 

0039 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 5 5 0 25APR13A 06FEB14 134 Fusion of HOD Pipe 

0027 [Install SWPPP 1 10 1 90 05SEP13A 31JAN14 138 Install SWPPP 

0035 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 6 6 0 31JAN14 07FEB14 95 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Testi~· 
Start Date 1 OOCT12 /J. y EaM Bar S03P Sheet 1 of 4 
Finish Date 17AUG14 y S 
Data Date 31JAN14 Progress Bar auer Incorporated Job #1603 Calendar 10: 
Run Date 18FEB14 09:29 J£ T Critical Activity SAUER 1 = 5-Day Work Week 

Stennis Waterline Project INCQRPQRAT 2 = 7-Day Work Week ED 5 =Weekends 

© Primavera Systems. Inc. 
Schedule Update 



Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem % Early Early Total ~ I 
- 2012 . 2013 2014 . 

ID Description ID Our Our Start Fin ish Float S~O___.__lL_D_J~J_j_J_I_ll_sJ.:::olt',llo J ~ Ml A ·1 M I J_}__J~ 
0037 Tie In Connections (Sta 163+25 & 180+87) 5 2 2 0 08FEB14• 09FEB14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 163+25 & 180+S II 
0247 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 163+25 & 180+87) 5 2 2 0 08FEB14 09FEB14 36 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 163+25 & 180+ ~ 

0257 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 163+25 & 180+87) 5 2 2 0 08FEB14 09FEB14 36 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 163+25 & 180+S Q' 
00378 Tie In Connections (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 5 2 2 0 22FEB14 23FEB14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 189+60 & 191 4i'l 
02478 PH 2 -Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 189+60 & 191 +41) 5 2 2 0 22FEB14 23FEB14 -2 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 189+60 & 191 4.1( 

02578 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 189+60 & 191+41) 5 2 2 0 22FEB14 23FEB14 -2 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 189+60 & 191 4. 

0037C Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 218+80) 5 2 2 0 01MAR14 02MAR14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 21 813[ 

0037A Tie In Connections (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 5 2 2 0 08MAR14 09MAR14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 177+67 & 1~ +3~ 

0247A PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 5 I 2 2 0 08MAR14 09MAR14 28 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 177+67 & 1 p+3E2' 

0257A PH 2- Abatement (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 5 2 2 0 08MAR14 09MAR14 28 PH 2 -Abatement (Sta 177+67 & 1 ~ 0+3£1 

0038 Clean Up Ph 2 1 2 2 0 10MAR14 11MAR14 75 M Clean Up Ph 2 

0221 Prefinal Inspection Ph 2 1 1 1 0 12MAR14 12MAR14 75 Prefinal lnspectior Ph ~ 

0222 Final Inspection Ph 2 1 1 1 0 13MAR14 13MAR14 75 M:Final lnspection Ph 2 
- --
Phase 3- Saturn Sta: 100+00 -163+00 

0124 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 5 5 0 07MAY13A 06FEB14 24 Fusion of HOD Pipe 

0050 Place Topsoi l, Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 3 90 22JUL13A 04FEB14 98 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and See 

0042 Install SWPPP 1 10 1 90 06SEP13A 31JAN14 138 Install SWPPP 

0048 Install Jack and Bore 1 7 5 1 40 14NOV13A 06FEB14 109 Install Jack and Bore 

0040 Survey Layout 1 4 4 0 31JAN14 05FEB14 135 )?survey Layout 

0337 PH 3- Sanitary Sewer Relocate 1 1 1 0 31JAN14 31JAN14 40 PH 3- Sanitary Sewer Relocat 

FCR15-17 Install FCR 015 & 017 1 32 32 0 04FEB14• 19MAR14 -5 Install FCR 015 & 01 ... 
0051 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 10 10 0 20MAR14 02APR14 -5 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic estinl!lf 

0053 Tie In Connections (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 Tie In Connections (St 130+2Cil 

0347 PH 3- Abandon Pipe (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 PH 3- Abandon Pipe (St 130+2tll 

0357 PH 3 -Abatement (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 -2 PH 3 -Abatement (St 130+2Cil 

0153 Tie In Connections (Sta 134+56, 135+35 & 135+42) 5 2 2 0 12APR14 13APR14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 134+56, 135+35 & 135+42 

0253 Tie In Connections (Sta 143+30) 5 2 2 0 26APR14 27APR14 -2 Tie In Connections ( ta 143+3Ci( 

0053A Tie In Connections (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 119+ 6& 155+1B 

0347A PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 119 36 & 155+11f 

0357A PH 3-Abatement (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -2 PH 3- Abatement (Sta 119+ 6& 155+1 f,f 

00538 Tie In Connections (Sta 103+00 & 109+10) 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 1 3+00 & 109+1Qil 

03478 PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 103+00 & 109+10) 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 6 PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 03+00 & 1 09+1El 

I 03578 PH 3 -Abatement (Sta 1 03+00 & 1 09+1 0) I 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 6 PH 3- Abatement (Sta 1 3+00 & 109+1eJ 

0054 Clean Up Ph 3 1 2 2 0 02JUN14 03JUN14 16 Clean Up Ph :?[] 

I 0321 Prefinal Inspection Ph 3 1 1 1 0 04JUN14 04JUN14 16 Prefina Inspection Ph ~ 

0322 Final Inspection Ph 3 1 1 1 0 05JUN14 05JUN14 16 Fin a Inspection Ph M 
Phase 4 -Trent Lott, Road "H", Endeavor 

0056 Survey Layout 1 6 1 95 06FEB13A 31JAN14 138 Survey Layout 

0057 Utility Locates I Exploration 1 15 2 90 19APR13A 03FEB14 17 Utility Locates I Exploratio 
;t 

0060 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 15 1 95 03JUN13A 31JAN14 138 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tee 

0061 Strip Top Soil 1 20 1 95 12AUG13A 31JAN14 138 Strip Top Soi l 

0062 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 25 2 95 12AUG13A 03FEB14 137 Install Open Cut Pipe 

0064 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves. Air Relea 1 18 4 80 12AUG13A 05FEB14 55 t?tnstall Connections, Fittin• 

0065 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 3 90 23AUG13A 04FEB14 98 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and See ~ 

0058 Install SWPPP 1 10 3 75 09SEP13A 04FEB14 136 ~Install SWPPP 
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Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem % ' Early Early I Total - -- tt tb 
_ _ . . -;:r.;. 2p12_._ 2013 _ 2014 

ID DescnptJon ID Our Our Start Fm1sh Float _SL O_ui[Q J 1 F 1 M 1 ~JlJlALslo:ILo J F 1 M 1 A - M J 1 J 1 A 
0427 PH 4- Clear/Grub/Gravel Rd 1 1 1 50 18SEP13A 31JAN14 95 PH 4 - Clear/Grub/Gravel R·-----l(?c'---'-"-'--'--'"--'---'-"---' 

0063 Install HOD 1 15 11 30 09DEC13A 14FEB14 128 Install HOD 

0070 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 7 7 0 31JAN14 10FEB14 17 L ~Fusion of HOD Pipe 

0437 PH 4 - Remove/Replace Asphalt & Concrete 1 1 1 0 06FEB14 06FEB14 95 PH 4- Remove/Replace Asphalt & Concre ~ 
0066 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 10 10 0 03APR14 16APR14 15 Flush New Lines- Hydrostat i Testi~ 

0353 Tie In Connections (Sta 340+70) 5 2 2 0 10MAY14 11MAY14 -2 Tie In Connection (Sta 340+7Q!l 

0068 Tie In Connections (Sta 800+00) 5 2 2 0 17MAY14 18MAY14 -2 Tie In Connectior (Sta 800+0Qif 

If 0447 PH 4- Abandon Existing Pipe (Sta 800+00) 5 2 2 0 17MAY14 18MAY14 10 PH 4- Abandon Existing Pi e (Sta 800+01&? 

ll 0168 Tie In Connections (Sta 100+00) 5 2 2 0 24MAY14 25MAY14 -2 Tie In Connectio s (Sta 100+0Qif 

111:1

1 

0069 Clean Up Ph 4 1 2 2 0 27MAY14 28MAY14 20 Clean Up Ph 4'il 

1 
0421 Prefinal lnspection Ph 4 1 1 1 0 29MAY14 29MAY14 20 Prefinal nspection Ph fl. 

, : 0422 Final Inspection Ph 4 1 1 1 0 30MAY14 30MAY14 20 Final nspection Ph M 
Phase 5- Road "J" Sta: 916+00- 981+00 

0071 Survey Layout 1 5 1 95 13FEB13A 31JAN14 128 Survey Layout 

0075 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 I 10 1 95 04JUN13A 31JAN14 138 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tee•••••••••••l(7 

0072 Uti!:ty Locates I Exploration 1 10 1 90 03SEP13A 31JAN14 128 Utility Locates I Exploratio 

0076 Strip Top Soil 1 3 1 90 010CT1 3A 31JAN14 138 Strip Top Soil 

0077 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 20 2 90 030CT13A 03FEB14 -5 Install Open Cut Pipe 

0079 Install Connections. Fittings, Valves, Air Relea 1 20 3 85 030CT13A 04FEB14 125 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves, Air Rel••••••tJ 

0080 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 20 10 50 070CT13A 13FEB14 125 Place Topsoi l, Fine Grade and See••••·~~ 
0082 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 30 0 31JAN14 01MAR1 4 -7 Issue Water Outage Connection Not ificat iq _. 

0082P Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 2 18 18 0 31JAN14 17FEB14 -7 Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+1 ff//1 
0073 Install SWPPP 1 10 10 0 03FEB14 14FEB14 128 §71nstall SWPPP 

0081 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 7 7 0 05FEB14 13FEB14 125 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testin 'SJ 
0085 FusionofHDDPipe 1 7 7 0 11FEB14 19FEB14 17 LS7Fusionof HDDPipe 

0081 P Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+1 7 1 10 10 0 26FEB14 11 MAR14 -5 Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 98 16 
0083 Tie In Connections (Sta 977+45) 5 2 2 0 22MAR14 23MAR14 -2 Tie In Connect ions (Sta 77+4~ 

0547 PH 5- Abandon Existing Pipe 5 2 2 0 22MAR14 23MAR14 36 PH 5- Abandon Existi g Pip&(' 

0183 Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957+40) 5 2 2 0 29MAR14 30MAR14 -2 Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957+4QI[ 

0083A Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 5 2 2 0 07JUN14 08JUN14 -2 Tie In Connec ons (Sta 922+5CI[ 

00838 Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x2) 5 2 2 0 14JUN14 15JUN14 -2 Tie In Connectio s (Sta 936+60 x;;JI 
0083C Tie In Connections (Sta 947+00) 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 -2 Tie In Conne tions (Sta 947+0Qil 

00830 Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 & 955+00) 5 2 2 0 12JUL14 13JUL 14 -2 Tie In Connections Sta 916+46 & 955+0!Il 

0084 Clean Up Ph 5 1 2 2 0 14JUL14 I 15JUL 14 21 Clean Up Ph !&' 

0521 Prefinal lnspection Ph 5 1 1 1 0 16JUL14 I 16JUL14 21 P ~final Inspection Ph ~ 

0522 Finallnspection Ph 5 1 1 1 0 17JUL14 17JUL 14 21 Finallnspection Ph U' 

Phase 6 - Balch Sta: 400+00 - 436+80 
, 0086 Survey Layout 1 5 1 95 13FEB13A 31JAN14 133 Survey Layout 

0087 Utility Locates 1 Exploration 1 10 1 90 05AUG 13A 31JAN14 118 Utility Locates I Explo rat io 

0090 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 19 16 20 03DEC13A 21 FEB14 123 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tee~-•••t:v 
0091 Strip Top Soil 1 23 21 10 04DEC13A 28FEB14 118 - Strip Top Soil 

0092 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 25 66 20 09DEC13A 02MAY14 12 Install Open Cut Pip·--~t===='::J 
0095 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves. Air Relea 1 25 23 10 16DEC13A 04MAR14 65 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves, Air Rei•-•III(:::::::S'l 

0096 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 24 5 06JAN14A 05MAR14 111 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and See •• -..___;v 
0637 PH 6- Fire Hydrant 1 1 1 0 31JAN14 31JAN14 123 ~PH 6- Fire Hydrant 
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Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem % Early Early Total 
2012 ~ - 2013 l 2014 

10 Description 10 Our Our Start Finish Float F l M A M • J J-A.. 

i[ 
[ · - sj_o~ J~-LJlA_slo_rU_o J 

0088 Install SWPPP 1 5 5 0 07FE814 13FEB14 129 tylnstall SWPPP 

0094 Install Jack and Bore 1 20 20 0 14FE814 13MAR14 109 LS:£71nstall Jack and Bore 

0098 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 30 0 26FEB14 27MAR14 70 Issue Water Outage Connection Notific i cts:::::S7 
0092A Resume Install Open Cut Pipe 1 0 0 0 31MAR14• 98 Resume Install Open utPipO 

0097 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 8 8 0 05MAY14 14MAY14 24 Flush New Lines- Hydro tatic TestinLSJ' 

0097A Chlorination/De-Ciorination & Samples 1 4 4 0 23JUN14 26JUN14 5 C h Iori nation/De-C I ination & Sam pi& 

0099 Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+80) 5 2 2 0 19JUL14 20JUL14 -2 Tie In Connection (Sta 403+80 & 415+8~ 

0647 PH 6 -Abandon Existing Pipe (AEP) 2 16 16 0 19JUL14 03AUG14 7 PH 6 - Abanc on Existing Pipe (AE~ 

0099A Tie In Connections (Sta 411+35) 5 2 2 0 26JUL14 27JUL14 -2 Tie InC nnections (Sta 411+3!il( 

00998 Tie In Connections (Sta 420+50 & 423+70) 5 2 2 0 02AUG14 03AUG14 -2 Tie In Connectio s (Sta 420+50 & 423+ ?ill 
0657 PH 6 - Salvage Existing Hydrants 1 1 1 0 04AUG14 04AUG14 5 PH 6-S lvage Existing Hydrant,l:J 

0099C Tie In Connections (Sta 427+35 & 426+35) 5 2 2 0 09AUG14 10AUG14 -2 Tie In Connecti ns (Sta 427+35 & 426+3![ 

0100 Clean Up Ph 6 1 2 2 0 11AUG14 12AUG14 1 Clean Up Ph f[J 
0621 Prefinal Inspection Ph 6 1 1 1 0 13AUG14 13AUG14 1 Prefinallnspection Ph M 
0622 Final Inspection Ph 6 1 1 1 0 14AUG14 14AUG14 1 Final inspection Ph €J 

0099D Tie In Connections (Sta 407+95 & 417+85) 5 2 2 0 16AUG14 17AUG14 -2 Tie In Connect ons (Sta 407+95 & 417+81[ 

Phase 7 - NDBC Sta: 600+00 - 630+50 
0106 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 10 1 90 04SEP13A 31JAN14 73 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tee 

0102 Survey Layout 1 5 3 50 09SEP13A 04FEB14 70 Survey Layout 

0103 Utility Locates I Exploration 1 10 4 60 17DEC13A 05FEB14 69 Utility Locates I Exploratio .... v 
0104 Install SWPPP 1 5 5 0 06FE814 12FEB14 69 ~Install SWPPP 

0107 Strip Top Soil 1 2 2 0 05MAY14 06MAY14 12 X?s trip Top Soil 

0108 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 15 15 0 06MAY14 27MAY14 12 Install 0 en Cut Pip~ 

0109 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves, Air Relea 1 15 15 0 06MAY14 27MAY14 18 Install Connections, Fittings, Val es,AirRel~ 

I 0112 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 30 0 06MAY14 04JUN14 16 Issue Water Outage Connectio Notificaticts=Sl 

0747 PH 7- Unsuitable Materials 1 4 4 0 06MAY14 09MAY14 34 PH 7- Unsuita le Material@ 

0110 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 15 15 0 08MAY14 29MAY14 21 Place Topsoil, Fine Gr de and Seef5;5J 

0737 PH 7 - Fire Hydrant 1 1 1 0 20MAY14 20MAY14 22 PH? Fire Hydran!J 

0111 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 5 5 0 28MAY14 03JUN14 18 Flush New Lines - Hyc ostatic TestinLSJ' 

0113 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 28JUN14 29JUN14 -2 Tie In Connections (~ a 610+75 & 600+4111 

0757 PH 7- Abatement (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 28JUN14 29JUN14 0 PH 7 -Abatement (~ a 610+75 & 600+4B 

0114 Clean Up Ph 7 1 2 2 0 30JUN14 01JUL 14 0 Clean Up Ph 7)( 

I 0721 Prefinal Inspection Ph 7 1 1 1 0 02JUL 14 02JUL 14 30 Pre nallnspection Ph M 
I 

F nallnspection Ph fl. 0722 Final Inspection Ph 7 1 1 1 0 03JUL 14 03JUL14 30 

Closeout 

0131 Safety Award Bid Item 007 1 1 1 25 20MAY13A 31JAN14 138 ,I Safety Award Bid Item 007 

0132 Safety Award Deduction 1 1 1 0 31JAN14 31JAN14 138 Safety Award Deduction 

0119 Final As-Builts 1 1 1 0 30JUN14 30JUN14 0 Final As-Buill!D: 

0007 Final Inspections 1 10 10 0 01JUL 14 15JUL 14 0 Final inspection~ 

I 0008 Punch List 1 20 20 0 14JUL 14 08AUG14 0 Punch List,4!;7 

I 0009 Demobilization ___2 10 10 0 04AUG14 15AUG14 0 DemobilizatiolltJ7 
-
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(b)(6)
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Activity 
10 

Activity 
Description 

Ste~~jliRe ..... 

' I Cal Orig Rem 
10 I Our I Our 

% I Early 

1 Start 

II Contract Administrati2_n;._ _________ ___ __ _ 

Contract Milestones 
Project Completion 

ll Early Completion 

Construction 
1( Phase 2- Saturn Sta: 163+00- 218+80 

I OUTS-WI I Weather Impact Outage 5 

OUTS-A I Outage 5 - Sta 177+67- Bldg 3305 

II 
~UT~-A !Outage 6- Sta 189+10, _191+46, 218+00 

Phase 3- Saturn Sta: 100+00 - 163+00 
OUTS-A I Outage 8 - Sta 155+15, 143+20, 135+35, 

2 

2 

5 2 21 01 05APR14" I 06APR14 
5--1l 11 Ol 12APR14 I 12APR14 

I~ 1 I 11 ~ 26APR14 I 26APR14 

5 I 1 1 0 24MAY14 24MAY14 

-21 

-21 

-6 

-6 

-6 

-6 

OUT9-A I Outage 9 - Sta 134+35, 119+36 5 1 0 31MAY14 I 31MAY14 I -6 

OUT10-AIOutage 10- Sta 340+00 - 12" at Trent Lott I 5 

OUT1 2-A I0utage 12- Sta 100+00, 103+00, 109+10 I 5 

Ill Phase 4- Trent Lott, Road "H", Endeavor 
I OUT11· Aioutage 11 - Sta 800+00 - Endeavor Tower I 5 

Phase 5- Road "J" Sta: 916+00- 981+00 
OUT7-A I Outage 7 - Sta 997+45, 962+10, 957+40 5 1 

OUT13-A I0utage 13- Sta 922+50, 936+60 x 2 5 1 

0083A I Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 5 2 

00838 !Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x2) 5 2 

OUT14-AI0utage 14- Sta 947+00. Ph 7 Sta 610+75, 5 1 

0083C I Tie In Connections (Sta 947+00) 5 2 

OUT15-AIOutage 15- Sta 916+46, 955+00 5 1 

. c 00830 !Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 &~55+00) 

Ill Phase 6 - Balch Sta: 400+00 - 436+80 
1 0097 A Chlorination!De-Ciorination & Samples 

5 j_ 2 -

1 4 

5 1 

0099 I Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+80) 5 2 

2 16 

5 1 

5 1 
II PH 6 -Abandon Existing Pipe (AEP) 

I OUT17-A Outage 17- Sta 420+50, 423+70. 427+35 

OUT18-AI0utage 18- Sta 407+95, 417+85, 426+35 

0657 I PH 6 - Salvage Existing Hydrants 1 1 

0100 I Clean Up Ph 6 1 2 

1 0 07JUN14 07JUN14 -6 

1 0 21JUN14 I 21JUN14 I -6 

11 ol 14JUN14 I 14JUN14 I -6 

1 0 03MAY14 03MAY14 -6 

1 0 12JUL 14 12JUL14 -6 

2 0 12JUL14 13JUL 14 -6 

2 0 12JUL 14 13JUL 14 -6 

1 0 19JUL14 19JUL14 -6 

2 0 19JUL14 20JUL14 -6 

1 0 26JUL14 26JUL14 -6 

2 0 26JUL14 I 27JUL14 -6 --

4 0 21JUL 14 24JUL14 -14 

1 0 02AUG14 02AUG14 -6 

2 0 02AUG14 03AUG14 -6 

16 0 02AUG14 17AUG14 -21 

1 0 09AUG14 09AUG14 -6 

1 0 16AUG14 16AUG14 -6 

1 0 18AUG14 18AUG14 -15 

2 0 19AUG14 20AUG14 -15 
1 1 1 n ?1AUG14 I 21 AUG1 4 -15 

1 I 1 I 11 0 1 22AUG14 I 22AUG1 4 -15 
'l Prefinallnspection Ph 6 : - -
1 Final Inspection Ph 6 

S301 

I 
2014 

JUJ)l J_UL 1 A_U_G SE~ 

Project Completio • 

Early CompletiorK 

• w eather Impact Outage 5 

. Outage 5- Sta 177+67- Bldg 3305 

. Outage 6- Sta 189+10, 191+46, 218+00 

• outage 8- Sta 155+15, 143+20, 135+35, 135+42 

. Outage 9 • Sta 134+35,119+36 

• Outage 10 - Sta 340+00 - 12" at Trent Lott 

8 outage 12- Sta 100+00, 103+00, 109+10 

I outage 11 - Sta 800+00 - Endeavor Tower 

• outage 7- Sta 997+45, 962+10, 957+40 

• outage 13- Sta 922+50, 936+60 x 2 

I Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 

I Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x2) 
Outage 14- Sta 947+00, Ph 7 Sta 610+75, 600+4W 
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I Tie In Connections (Sta 947+00) 
Outage 15 - Sta 916+46, 955+0. 

Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 & 955+0 • 

Chlorination/De-Ciorination & Sam pi~ 

Outage 16- Sta 403+80, 411+35, 415+8• 

Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+8• 

PH 6- Abandon Existing Pipe (AEiil••fll 

Outage 17- Sta 420+50, 423+70, 427+3. 

Outage 18 - Sta 407+95, 417+85, 426+3. 

PH 6 -Salvage Existing Hydran* 

I clean Up Ph 6 

Prefinal Inspection Ph • 

Final Inspection Ph f6 

Start D~tc 
Finish Date 
D~t3 Date 
Run Date 

1 OOCT121 f! \7 Ea~y B:lr 
12SEP14 • 
31MAR141 Progress B:lr Sauer Incorporated Job #1603 Calendar 10 : 

09APR14 14:11 i T Critical Activity 

Stennis Waterline Project 

Critical Path 
© Primavera Systems, Inc. 

SAUER 
INCORPORATED 

1 = 5-Day Work Week 
2 = 7 -Day Work Week 

5 =Weekends 



Activity Activity Cal Orig [ Rem % Early I Early 
I I I Total 2014 

10 Oescrip~n 10 Our Our Start Finish Float M l APR ' MAY_ 
r 

JU~ J_UJ. AU_G see..._ 
- ' 

Phase 7 - NDBC Sta: 600+00 - 630+50 
I 0113 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 19JUL 14 20JUL 14 -6 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+4• 

Closeout 

0007 Final Inspections 1 5 5 0 25AUG14 29AUG14 -15 Final Inspection~ 

0008 Punch List 1 5 5 0 01SEP14 05SEP14 -15 Punch ListMIIr 

0009 Demobilization 1 10 10 0 01SEP14 12SEP14 -15 Oemobilizatior± T 
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FCR-001 thru FCR-01 £ = 
FCR-012 thru FCR-03 

Drawing Submittal ± I K7 

Install SWPPF£ 2 \7 
PH 1 -Abatement (Outage 

PH 1 -Abandon Existing Pipe (Outage 

Clean Up Ph 

L ;1F 
I o;~-=;B ~ ~~-;·.~.--~~~~~2nt1Sta189+60&191+41l I s I ~- I ~ ~ ~~ ~ ;;~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~-~14 1 ;~ I 332~-~~ ~ 166~-~~~ 166~-~~~ PH2-Abat~:;~~(~:P~!so&1q1+~ 

Stott Date 
Flnisn Date 
Dato Date 
Run Date 

© Primavera 

100CT121 L:s \7 Ear1y Bar 
12SEP14 • 
31MAR141 Progress Bar 

09APR14 14:12 i T Critical Activity 

. Inc. 

S301 

Sauer Incorporated Job #1603 

Stennis Waterline Project 

Pay Request Schedule 
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SAUER 
INCORPORATED 

Calendar 10: 
1 = 5-Day Work Week 
2 = 7 -Day Work Week 



-

Cal f Orig Rem Activity Activity % Early Early Total Budgeted Cost Cost this 
2012 1 2013 2014 ! 10 Description ID Our Our Start Finish Float Cost to Date Period ~~_lliJp J ;( M. A M:J~JJALs_:_oJ:.lp...:._J~ A ... M.LJ~SJ 

' 
II 0037C 

Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 218+80) 5 2 1 50 15MAR14A 05APR14 35 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 198+46 & 218+8!1~/ 
0247 PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 163+25 & 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 34 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 ~PH 2 -Abanc 

0247A PH 2- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 177+67 & 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 28 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 ~PH 2- A bane 

!1 0247B PH 2 - Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 189+60 & 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 34 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 ~PH 2 -Abanc 
0257A PH 2- Abatement (Sta 177+67 & 180+35) 5 2 2 0 05APR14 06APR14 28 3,320.00 0.00 0.00 PH 2- Abatement (Sta 177+67 & 180+3 SI 

OUTS-WI Weather Impact Outage 5 5 2 2 0 05APR14. 06APR14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Weather Impact Outage 

~ I 
OUTS-A Outage 5- Sta 177+67- Bldg 3305 5 1 1 0 12APR14 12APR14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 5- Sta 177+67- Bldg 33( 

OUT6-A Outage 6- Sta 189+10, 191+46, 218+00 5 1 1 0 26APR14 26APR14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 6- Sta 189+10, 191+46, 218 PJl 
0038 Clean Up Ph 2 1 2 2 0 28APR14 29APR14 63 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 Clean Up Pt ~ 
0221 Prefinal Inspection Ph 2 1 1 1 0 30APR14 30APR14 63 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinallnspection P [1 

0222 Final Inspection Ph 2 1 1 1 1 0 01MAY14 
'-'--

01MAY1 4 63 0.00 0.00 0.00 Final Inspection P M 
Phase 3- Saturn Sta: 100+00 -163+00 

0124 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 5 5 0 07MAY13A 04APR14 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fusion of HO 

0050 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 3 90 22JUL13A 02APR14 80 8,185.00 7,366.50 0.00 Place Topsoi 

0042 Install SWPPP 1 10 1 90 06SEP13A 31MAR14 102 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install SWPPP. 

I 0048 Install Jack and Bore 1 7 5 40 14NOV13A 04APR14 73 95,255.00 38,102.00 0.00 Install Jack and Bor 

FCR15-1 Install FCR 01 5 & 017 1 32 14 0 04FEB14A 17APR14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install FCR 015 & 01--lr 
0040 Survey Layout 1 4 4 0 31MAR14 03APR14 99 7,378.00 0.00 0.00 Survey Layou \7 
0051 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Testing 1 10 10 0 18APR14 01MAY14 -6 3,258.00 0.00 0.00 Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testi I!' 
0053 Tie In Connections (Sta 130+20) 5 2 2 0 10MAY14 11MAY14 -4 4,359.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 130 2QI 
0347 PH 3 - Abandon Pipe (Sta 130+ 20) 5 2 2 0 10MAY14 11MAY14 -4 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 PH 3- Abandon Pipe (Sta 130 211( 

' 0357 PH 3 - Abatement (Sta 130+ 20) 5 2 2 0 10MAY1 4 11MAY14 -4 3,321 .00 0.00 0.00 PH 3 -Abatement (Sta 130 ~QI 
0153 Tie In Connections (Sta 134+56, 135+35 & 5 2 2 0 17MAY14 18MAY14 -4 0.00 0.00 0.00 :ZZ:Tie In Cor 

OUTS-A Outage 8- Sta 155+15, 143+20, 135+35, 5 1 1 0 24MAY14 24MAY14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 8- Sta 155+15, 143+20, 135+35, 1 s+C 

0253 Tie In Connections (Sta 143+30) 5 2 2 0 24MAY14 25MAY14 -4 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 14 3Qll 

OUT9-A Outage 9 - Sta 134+35, 119+36 5 1 1 0 31MAY14 31MAY14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 9 - Sta 134+35, 1 9+31( 

; 
0053A Tie In Connections (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 -4 4 ,359.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 119+36 & 1~ +1tl 

0347A PH 3 -Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 119+36 & 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 -4 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 JfPH 3-A 
I 
I 0357A PH 3-Abatement (Sta 119+36 & 155+15) 5 2 2 0 31MAY14 01JUN14 -4 3,320.00 0.00 0.00 PH 3 - Abatement (Sta 119+36 & H +1tf 

OUT10-A Outage 10- Sta 340+00- 12" at Trent Lott 5 1 1 0 07JUN 14 07JUN14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 10 - Sta 340+00 - 12" at Tre tLoJ[ 

OUT12-A Outage 12- Sta 100+00, 103+00, 109+10 5 1 1 0 21JUN14 21JUN14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 12- Sta 100+00, 103+00, 09+1)( 

0053B Tie In Connections (Sta 103+00 & 109+10) 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 -4 4,358.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 103+00 & 09+1£ 
I 0347B PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 103+00 & 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 8 9,798.00 0.00 0.00 PH 3- Abandon Exist Pipe (Sta 103+00 & o9+1t:;i 
I 0357B PH 3 - Abatement (Sta 1 03+00 & 1 09+1 0) 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 8 3,320.00 0.00 0.00 PH 3- Abatement (Sta 103+00 & 09+1[l 

I 0054 Clean Up Ph 3 1 2 2 0 23JUN14 24JUN14 24 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 Clean U Ph~ 

0321 Prefinal lnspection Ph 3 1 1 1 0 25JUN14 25JUN14 24 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinallnspecti [I Ph i] 

0322 Final Inspection Ph 3 1 1 1 0 26JUN14 26JUN14 24 0.00 0.00 0.00 Finallnspecti rPh M 

I Phase 4- Trent Lott, Road "H", Endeavor 
I 0060 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 15 1 95 03JUN13A 31MAR14 102 148,622.00 141,190.90 0.00 Fusion of Pi~ 

~ 0061 Strip Top Soil 1 20 1 95 12AUG13A 31MAR14 102 1.562.00 1,483.90 0.00 Strip Top Soi 

I 
0062 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 1 2s 2 95 12AUG13A 01APR14 101 103,367.00 98,198.65 0.00 Install Open Cut Pip 

0064 Install Connections. Fittings, Valves. Air Relea 1 18 4 80 12AUG13A 03APR14 28 96,744.00 77,395.20 0.00 Install ConnE 

0065 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 3 90 23AUG13A 02APR14 80 9,944.00 8,949.60 0.00 Place Topsoi 

i 0058 Install SWPPP 1 10 3 75 09SEP13A 02APR14 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install SWPPP. 

I 0427 PH 4 - Clear/Grub/Gravel Rd 1 1 1 50 18SEP13A 31MAR14 78 2,130.00 1,065.00 0.00 PH 4 - Clear/Grub/Gravel R 
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Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem % Early I Early Total Budgeted Cost Cost this I 2012 , 2013 2014 
10 Description 10 Our Our Start Finish ~at Cost to Date Period ;E_o_.N_O.:._J '(M-A)v'LJ~J_A_s.:_Q..N .. P J FIM ~J~_A_SJ r-- ---

0063 Install HOD 1 15 4 75 09DEC13A 03APR14 99 142,800.00 107,100.001 64,260.00 Install HOD 

0070 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 7 7 0 31MAR14 08APR14 -2 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fusion of HOD Pip~ 

~ 0437 PH 4 - Remove/Replace Asphalt & Concrete 1 1 1 0 04APR14 04APR14 78 4,773.00 0.00 0.00 PH 4 - Remove/Replace Asphalt & Concre 

0066 I Flush New Lines- Hydrostatic Testing 1 10 10 0 02MAY14 15MAY14 8 4,734.00 0.00 0.00 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Tes ntsl 
0353 Tie In Connections {Sta 340+ 70) 5 2 2 0 07JUN14 08JUN14 -4 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections {Sta 3 D+7<1f 

OUT11-A Outage 11 - Sta 800+00- Endeavor Tower 5 1 1 0 14JUN14 14JUN14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 11 - Sta 800+00- Endeavor ow& 
I 0068 Tie In Connections {Sta 800+00) 5 2 2 0 14JUN14 15JUN14 -4 13,076.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections {Sta 8 O+OQI 

0447 PH 4 - Abandon Existing Pipe {Sta 800+00) 5 2 2 0 14JUN14 15JUN14 10 29,394.00 0.00 0.00 PH 4- Abandon Existing Pipe (Sta! 0+0~ 

0168 Tie In Connections (Sta 100+00) 5 2 2 0 21JUN14 22JUN14 -4 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta PO+O<I[ 

0069 Clean Up Ph 4 1 2 2 0 23JUN14 24JUN14 24 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 Clean U Ph ~ 

0421 Prefinal Inspection Ph 4 1 1 1 0 25JUN14 25JUN14 24 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinallnspecti r Ph fl 

0422 Final Inspection Ph 4 1j 1 1 __ o 26JUN14 1 26JUN1~ ~4 __ 0.00 0.00 0.00 Final lnspecti nPh M 
'- - --- -

Phase 5- Road "J" Sta: 916+00- 981+00 
0075 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 10 1 95 04JUN13A 31MAR14 102 110,185.00 104,675.75 0.00 Fusion of Pi~ 

0072 Utility Locates I Exploration 1 10 1 90 03SEP13A 31MAR14 92 18,003.00 16,202.70 0.00 Utility Locate 

I 0076 Strip TopSoil 1 3 1 90 010CT13A 31MAR14 102 1,562.00 1,405.80 0.00 Strip Top Soi 

i 0077 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 20 2 90 030CT13A 01APR14 101 89,293.00 80,363.70 0.00 Install Open Cut Pip 

' 0080 Place Topsoil. Fine Grade and Seed 1 20 10 50 070CT13A 11APR14 89 8,148.00 4,074.00 0.00 Place Topsc 

0082 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 2 0 31JAN14A 01APR14 -3 0.00 0.00 0.00 .. Flssue Water 

0082P Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 2 18 2 0 31JAN14A 01APR14 -16 0.00 0.00 0.00 Issue Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+1 .. .. 
0081 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Testing 1 7 7 0 31MAR14 08APR14 92 3,622.00 0.00 0.00 Flush New Lines - Hydrostatic Testin, 9 
0085 Fusion of HOD Pipe 1 7 7 0 31MAR14 08APR14 -2 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fusion of HOD Pip~ 

~ 0073 Install SWPPP 1 10 10 0 01APR14 14APR14 92 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install SWPPP. 

0081 P Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+17 1 10 10 0 02APR14 15APR14 -12 0.00 0.00 0.00 Flush Partial Outage 957+20 to 981+1 ,. 
0083 Tie In Connections (Sta 977+45) 5 2 2 0 26APR14 27APR14 -4 8,577.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 977+ !2' 
0547 PH 5 - Abandon Existing Pipe 5 2 2 0 26APR14 27APR14 30 25.560.00 0.00 0.00 PH 5 - Abandon Existing P pi] 

OUT7-A Outage 7- Sta 997+45. 962+10, 957+40 5 1 1 0 03MAY14 03MAY14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 7- Sta 997+45, 962+10, 957 41[ 
0183 Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957+40) 5 2 2 0 03MAY14 04MAY14 -4 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 962+10 & 957 ~~ 

OUT13-A Outage 13- Sta 922+50, 936+60 x 2 5 1 1 0 12JUL 14 12JUL 14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 13 - Sta 922+50, 93 p+60 x J( 

0083A Tie In Connections (Sta 922+50) 5 2 2 0 12JUL 14 13JUL14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta ~22+5<1( 

00838 Tie In Connections (Sta 936+60 x2) 5 2 2 0 12JUL 14 13JUL 14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 93 +60x:l( 

OUT14-A Outage 14 - Sta 947+00, Ph 7 Sta 610+75, 5 1 1 0 19JUL14 19JUL 14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 14- Sta 947+00, Ph 7 Sta 610+7 , 600+4( 

0083C Tie In Connections (Sta 947+00) 5 2 2 0 19JUL14 20JUL14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (SU 947+0QI 

OUT15-A Outage 15- Sta 916+46, 955+00 5 1 1 0 26JUL 14 26JUL14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 15- Sta 916+4 • 955+0. 

00830 Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 & 955+00) 5 2 2 0 26JUL14 27JUL14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 916+46 sc.955+0~ 

0084 Clean Up Ph 5 1 2 2 0 28JUL 14 29JUL14 16 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 Clear Up Ph~ 

I 0521 Prefinal Inspection Ph 5 1 1 1 0 30JUL 14 30JUL 14 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinal lnspe ion Ph ~ 

0522 Final Inspection Ph 5 1 1 1 0 31JUL 14 31JUL 14 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 Finallnspe ion Ph g - -
i Phase 6 - Balch Sta: 400+00 - 436+80 

0086 Survey Layout 1 5 1 95 13FEB13A 31MAR14 97 6,803.00 6,462.85 0.00 Survey Layot 

0087 Utility Locates I Exploration 1 10 1 90 05AUG13A 31MAR14 82 12,007.00 10,806.30 0.00 Utility locate 

0090 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 19 16 20 03DEC13A 21APR14 87 74,948.00 14,989.60 0.00 •! Fusion of P 

0091 Strip Top Soil 1 23 21 10 04DEC13A 28APR14 82 1,562.00 156.20 0.00 Strip Top Sci 

0092 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 25 46 20 09DEC13A 03JUN14 -9 67,017.00 13,403.40 0.00 Install Open Cut Pip 

0095 Install Connections, Fittings. Valves, Air Relea 1 25 23 10 16DEC13A 30APR14 24 51,126.00 5,112.60 0.00 Install Con 
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Activity Activity Cal Orig Rem % Early Early Total Budgeted Cost Cost this . 

0 · · . . . 2012 . . 2013 2014 
I _ Descnpt1on --~ ~ Our Our S~ Fm~ Float __ Cost_>- to Date Penod fiO ... N .. tLJ_Ar~·tJAlMlJ_c_J-.AiS_LO_llijp..:._JJE JM~~lJlJJAlsj 

/[ 0096 Place Topsoil. Fine Grade and Seed 1 25 24 5 06JAN14A 01MAY14 60 6,067.00 303.35 0.00 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and See 

! 0637 PH 6 ·Fire Hydrant 1 1 1 0 31MAR14 31MAR14 72 3,101.00 0.00 0.00 PH 6 ·Fire Hydranf. 

1

1 0092A Resume Install Open Cut Pipe 1 0 0 0 31MAR14" 103 0.00 0.00 0.00 Resume Install Open Cut Pi) 

0098 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification 2 30 30 0 31MAR14 29APR14 37 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~Issue Wate 
0088 Install SWPPP 1 5 5 0 07APR14 11APR14 93 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install SWPPF ~ 

i 0094 Install Jack and Bore I 1 20 20 0 14APR14 09MAY14 73 89,505.00 0.00 0.00 Install Jack and Bor ~ 
0097 Flush New Lines .. Hydrostatic Testing 1 8 8 0 04JUN14 13JUN14 3 2.333.00 0.00 0.00 Flush New Lines · Hydrostatic T stir@ 

0097A Chlorination/De-Ciorination & Samples 1 4 4 0 21JUL 14 24JUL 14 -1 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 Chlorination/De-Ciorination ~ Samplel( 

OUT16-A0utage16-Sta403+80. 411+35, 415+80 5 1 1 0 02AUG14 02AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage16 -Sta403+80, 411+ 5,415+8)( 

1'1 0099 Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 & 415+80) 5 2 2 0 02AUG14 03AUG14 -6 5,865.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 403+80 I& 415+81J[ 

0099A Tie In Connections (Sta 411+35) 5 2 2 0 02AUG14 03AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (S ~ 41 1+3~ 

0647 PH 6- Abandon Existing Pipe (AEP) 2 16 16 0 02AUG14 17AUG14 -21 44,738.00 0.00 0.00 PH 6 ·Abandon Exist ing ipe (AEF/6 

i OUT17-A Outage 17- Sta 420+50, 423+70. 427+35 5 1 1 0 09AUG14 09AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 17 • Sta 420+50, 423 0, 427+3)( 

I 00998 Tie In Connections (Sta 420+50 & 423+70) 5 2 2 0 09AUG14 10AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 420+5 & 423+7Qf 

OUT18-A Outage 18 - Sta 407+95, 417+85. 426+35 5 1 1 0 16AUG14 16AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Outage 18 • Sta 407+95, 417 las, 426+3I 

0099C ne In Connections (Sta 427+35 & 426+35) 5 2 2 0 16AUG14 17AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 427+3 & 426+3 .. 

00990 Tie In Connections (Sta 407+95 & 417+85) 5 2 2 0 16AUG14 17AUG14 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connect ions (Sta 407+9 & 417+8• 

j 0657 PH 6 · Salvage Existing Hydrants 1 1 1 0 18AUG14 18AUG14 -15 3,680.00 0.00 0.00 PH 6 ·Salvage Existi ~ Hydrantl[ 

, 0100 Clean Up Ph 6 1 2 2 0 19AUG14 20AUG14 -15 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 Cle n Up Ph QZ" 
0621 Prefinallnspection Ph 6 1 1 1 0 21AUG14 21AUG14 -15 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinallnsp ction Ph 12 
0622 Final Inspection Ph 6 1 1 1 0 22AUG14 22AUG14 -15 0.00 0.00 0.00 Final lnsp ction Ph tJ[ 

\ Phase 7 - NDBC Sta: 600+00 - 630+50 
: 0106 Fusion of Pipe and Main Line Tees 1 10 1 90 04SEP13A 31MAR14 32 48.648.00 43,783.20 0.00 Fusion of Pi~ 
. 0102 Survey Layout 1 5 3 50 09SEP13A 02APR14 29 6,803.00 3,401.50 0.00 Survey Layou'·----(7 

0104 Install SWPPP 1 5 5 0 03APR14 09APR14 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 Install SWPPR ~ 
0107 Strip Top Soil 1 2 2 0 04JUN14 05JUN14 -9 1,562.00 0.00 0.00 Strip Tof Soil'[ 

, 0747 PH 7- Unsuitable Materials 1 4 4 0 05JUN14 10JUN14 47 57,087.00 0.00 0.00 PH 7 ·Unsuitable Ma rialtJ 

I 0108 Install Open Cut Pipe 1 15 15 0 05JUN14 25JUN14 -9 56,898.00 0.00 0.00 Install Open Cu Pip• 

0109 Install Connections. Fittings, Valves, Air Relea 1 15 15 0 05JUN14 25JUN14 32 45,972.00 0.00 0.00 Install Connections, Fittings, Valves, Ai Rell[§7 

0112 Issue Water Outage Connection Notification I 2 30 30 0 05JUN14 04JUL 14 -14 0.00 0.00 0.00 Issue Water Outage Connection Notif ati~ 
0110 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade and Seed 1 15 15 0 09JUN14 27 JUN14 35 5.205.00 0.00 0.00 Place Topsoil, Fine Grade anc SeeLSl 

j 0737 PH 7 · Fire Hydrant 1 1 1 0 19JUN14 19JUN14 36 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 PH 7 ·Fire H dranM 

0111 Flush New Lines. Hydrostatic Testing 1 5 5 0 26JUN14 02JUL 14 32 1,799.00 0.00 0.00 Flush New Lines· Hydrostatic estinl] 

0113 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 19JUL 14 20JUL 14 -6 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 Tie In Connections (Sta 610+75 600+4Qf 

0757 PH 7 - Abatement (Sta 610+75 & 600+40) 5 2 2 0 19JUL14 20JUL14 8 8,630.00 0.00 0.00 PH 7 · Abatement (Sta 610+75 600+4~ 
0114 Clean Up Ph 7 1 2 2 0 21JUL 14 22JUL 14 21 4 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 Clean Up Ph 'fM 

1 0721 Prefinal lnspection Ph 7 1 1 1 0 23JUL 14 23JUL 14 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 Prefinallnspec ion Ph '[l 
0722 Final Inspection Ph 7 1 1 1 0 24JUL 14 24JUL 14 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 Finallnspec ion Ph M 

Closeout 
1
11 0131 Safety Award Bid Item 007 1 1 1 25 20MAY13A 31 MAR14 102 25,000.00 6,250.00 0.00 Safety Aware 

0132 Safety Award Deduction 1 I 1 1 0 31MAR14 31MAR14 102 -1 ,000.00 0.00 0.00 Safety Award Deductiof7 

0119 Final As-Builts 1 1 1 0 14JUL 14 14JUL 14 14 3,892.00 0.00 0.00 Final~ -Buil~ 
0007 Finallnspections 1 5 5 0 25AUG14 29AUG14 -1 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 Final spectiom;ir 

0008 Punch List 1 5 ..§1 0 01SEP14 05SEP14 -1 5 1.900.00 0.00 0.00 Punch Lis. 
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I 

Ac~~ity 

I 0009 I Demobilization 

lr-- l 

Activity 
Description 

Cal I Orig I Rem % J Early I Early I Total Budgeted Cost Cost this le 2 12 ~ 2013 , 2014 ~---II - ID Our Our Start Finis!!,__ Float __£ost _ to Date Period_E__oiN_.__o__:__JJ____.__MlAlMLJ1J~S__:__olNl_D__:__JlliM___&MlJ1JJAls" 
1 10 ~oT 01SEP14 12SEP14 -15 j 1o.ooo.ool o.ool o.oo De1obilizatio~ 

1 1 1 5o1 1 1181 5oi 21SEP12A 1 12SEP14 1 -15] 2.658.127.ooj 1.583.729.25! 82.406.9oj 1 1 
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National Aeronautics and 

Space Administration 

John C. Stennis Space Center 
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000 

Reply to Attn of RA10/14-0733CSW 

Sauer Incorporated 
Attn:
11223 Phillips Pkwy, Drive East 
Jacksonville, FL 32256-1574 

April 24, 2014 

Subject: EMI: 11B315-0l Upgrades to Potable Water System. NASA Contract: NNS12AA95T 

The following listed contractually required subnlittal is being returned to your office: 

Transmitta1157: 
Item 1: Base Line Bar Chart Critical Path Apri12014- Receipt Acknowledged. 

Bar Chart Pay Request Schedule 

NOTE: ** "ANY COMMENT(S) THAT RESULT IN A CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT COST, 
SCOPE, OR SCHEDULE YOU MUST NOTIFY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR 
APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION OR ANY COSTS ARE INCURRED." 

If~you have an;;;;sti: s, giv; me a call at 228-688-1179. 

C er 
C g cer' s Representative 

Enclosure 

cc: 
Jacobs-FOSC

I Official file 

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
(b)(6)



DATE ! 

• ' ""'" AA~•··~ '"' 14 April 2014 Space Administration 

CONTRACTOR TRANSMITTAL SHEET - John C. Stennis Space Center 
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529·6000 SHEET 1 OF 1 

SECTION I - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL (To be Initiated by the Contractor) 
CONTRACT NO. 

['8J NEW SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS, EQUIPMENT DATA, MATERIAL SAMPLES, OR 
MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE NNS12AA95T D RESUBMITTAL (See Instructions on Reverse) 

TO FROM PREVIOUS TRANSMITTAL NO. {If Any) TRANSMITTAL NO. 

Sauer Inc N/A 157 

SPECIFICATION AND SECTION NO. (Cover Only One Section With Each Transmittal) PROJECT TITLE AND LOCATION 

12GOO-G020/01 33 00 Base Line Bar Chart Critical Path April 2014 11 B315-01 -Upgrades to the Potable Water System 

CONTRACT REFERENCE VARIATION ACTION 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SUBMITTED DOCU~IENT I See CODE 

ITEM (Type, Size, Model Number, eel.) MANUFACTURER OF ITEM NO. OF SPECIFICATION DRAWING Instruction (See Instruction 
NO. (See Instruction No. 3) (See Instruction No. B) COPIES PARAGRAPH NO. SHEET NO. No.6) No.9) 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) m (g) {h) 

Base Line Bar Chart Critical Path April 2014 Sauer, Inc. 6 1.6 -;::-
Bar Chart Pay Request Schedule U/1'+- Sauer, Inc 6 If~ 

- r.::a ~ I? n t\n rc "':'\ n lb\YI!DU W U. 

In 
u APR 1 5 2014 ~ 

DOCUMENT CONTR DL_ 
' 

REMARKS I certify that the above submitted items have been reviewed in I 

I ~J - ~ Ze_ ( -e.J pi f\c.t "au.) t-ecLs-e_J . 
detail and are correct and in strict conformance with the contract I 

~s ,, ! 

)L\- 0'?33CSLJJ SECTION II- APPROVAL ACTION 
ENCLOSURES RETURNED (List by Item No.) NAME, TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF ~y DATE 

~/(1 
~ 

L: ~ ·~ 
(A<eu L.Jh.~eLr-r- / 

,..,.. .-. ,...,..~ "''"' '"'"'"""' •• a . ' • ' ' '"'"'"'"'' ""' ..-. ,,...,..,,..,..,..,.., ~-

(b)(6)

(b)(6)
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